
JAN 25, 2017 03:41 PM

TIP NO 2:00 PM 1 /  4 003

WAKE

2017CPT.05.03.10921.1,  2017CPT.05.03.20921.1

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

1 PRIMARY AND 11 SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION THE LANE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

WILSON,  NC CHESHIRE,  CT

DE00185JAN 25 2017
12.852 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 140000.00 145000.00 170000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0106000000-E 230  187 CY  30.00 5610.00 89.20 16680.40 30.00 5610.00BORROW EXCAVATION
0003 0255000000-E SP   2,091 TON 20.00 41820.00 22.85 47779.35 25.00 52275.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)

AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)
0004 0264000000-E SP  13.99 SMI 2400.00 33576.00 3826.10 53527.14 4500.00 62955.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI)

SHOULDER GRADING
0005 1220000000-E 545  353 TON 50.00 17650.00 52.30 18461.90 75.00 26475.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0006 1297000000-E 607  146,696 SY  1.25 183370.00 1.05 154030.80 1.75 256718.00MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(1 1/2)
0007 1297000000-E 607  42,773 SY  1.30 55604.90 1.25 53466.25 2.50 106932.50MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(2 1/2)
0008 1308000000-E 607  76 SY  12.95 984.20 12.50 950.00 13.55 1029.80MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****

(0" TO 1 1/2")
0009 1330000000-E 607  10,732 SY  6.95 74587.40 6.75 72441.00 7.50 80490.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0010 1503000000-E 610  6,097 TON 36.00 219492.00 40.75 248452.75 46.50 283510.50ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C
0011 1519000000-E 610  13,535 TON 36.00 487260.00 47.75 646296.25 43.00 582005.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0012 1523000000-E 610  14,408 TON 34.00 489872.00 42.50 612340.00 44.00 633952.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C
0013 1525000000-E 610  211 TON 55.00 11605.00 56.50 11921.50 75.00 15825.00ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0014 1575000000-E 620  1,968 TON 330.00 649440.00 220.00 432960.00 360.00 708480.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0015 1704000000-E SP   587 TON 90.00 52830.00 100.00 58700.00 90.00 52830.00PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0016 2830000000-N 858  4 EA  650.00 2600.00 600.00 2400.00 750.00 3000.00ADJ MANHOLES
0017 2845000000-N 858  6 EA  625.00 3750.00 600.00 3600.00 750.00 4500.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0018 4413000000-E SP   1,297 SF  5.01 6497.97 5.33 6913.01 5.00 6485.00WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0019 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 125000.00 89787.00 150000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0020 4510000000-N SP   100 HR  45.00 4500.00 60.00 6000.00 40.00 4000.00LAW ENFORCEMENT
0021 4685000000-E 1205  105,926 LF  0.54 57200.04 0.54 57200.04 0.55 58259.30THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0022 4686000000-E 1205  64,001 LF  0.69 44160.69 0.69 44160.69 0.70 44800.70THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0023 4695000000-E 1205  562 LF  3.00 1686.00 3.00 1686.00 3.00 1686.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
0024 4697000000-E 1205  1,056 LF  3.00 3168.00 3.00 3168.00 3.00 3168.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0025 4700000000-E 1205  120 LF  4.00 480.00 4.00 480.00 4.00 480.0012"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS
0026 4710000000-E 1205  647 LF  9.00 5823.00 9.00 5823.00 9.00 5823.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0027 4721000000-E 1205  16 EA  75.00 1200.00 75.00 1200.00 75.00 1200.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120
0028 4725000000-E 1205  255 EA  95.00 24225.00 95.00 24225.00 95.00 24225.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS
0029 4770000000-E 1205  1,665 LF  1.75 2913.75 1.75 2913.75 1.75 2913.754" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **

(II)
0030 4810000000-E 1205  40,012 LF  0.30 12003.60 0.30 12003.60 0.30 12003.60PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0031 4845000000-N 1205  28 EA  25.00 700.00 25.00 700.00 25.00 700.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL
0032 4850000000-E 1205  1,665 LF  0.75 1248.75 0.75 1248.75 0.75 1248.75LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE
0033 4900000000-N 1251  326 EA  8.00 2608.00 8.00 2608.00 8.00 2608.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0034 4905000000-N 1253  1,091 EA  25.50 27820.50 25.50 27820.50 25.50 27820.50SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER
0035 4940000000-N 1267  16 EA  200.00 3200.00 250.00 4000.00 150.00 2400.00FLEX DELINATR (YELLOW)
0036 5255000000-N 1413 Lump Sum 50000.00 26350.00 25000.00PORTABLE LIGHTING
0037 6000000000-E 1605  135 LF  7.00 945.00 2.00 270.00 3.00 405.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
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TIP NO 2:00 PM 2 /  4 003

WAKE

2017CPT.05.03.10921.1,  2017CPT.05.03.20921.1

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

1 PRIMARY AND 11 SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION THE LANE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

WILSON,  NC CHESHIRE,  CT

DE00185JAN 25 2017
12.852 MI

0038 6071010000-E SP   380 LF  7.00 2660.00 5.50 2090.00 8.00 3040.00WATTLE
0039 6084000000-E 1660 1.35 ACR 3900.00 5265.00 3900.00 5265.00 3900.00 5265.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0040 7444000000-E 1725  4,314 LF  5.38 23209.32 5.38 23209.32 5.40 23295.60INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

 

    TOTAL 2876566.12 TOTAL 2928129.00 TOTAL 3453415.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 2876566.12 SUB-TOTAL 2928129.00 SUB-TOTAL 3453415.00ROADWAY ITEMS
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WAKE

2017CPT.05.03.10921.1,  2017CPT.05.03.20921.1

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

1 PRIMARY AND 11 SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

RALEIGH,  NC   

DE00185JAN 25 2017
12.852 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 43503.64MOBILIZATION
0002 0106000000-E 230  187 CY  36.65 6853.55BORROW EXCAVATION
0003 0255000000-E SP   2,091 TON 28.52 59635.32GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)

AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)
0004 0264000000-E SP  13.99 SMI 3359.16 46994.65GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI)

SHOULDER GRADING
0005 1220000000-E 545  353 TON 69.23 24438.19INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0006 1297000000-E 607  146,696 SY  1.52 222977.92MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(1 1/2)
0007 1297000000-E 607  42,773 SY  1.74 74425.02MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(2 1/2)
0008 1308000000-E 607  76 SY  13.14 998.64MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****

(0" TO 1 1/2")
0009 1330000000-E 607  10,732 SY  6.95 74587.40INCIDENTAL MILLING
0010 1503000000-E 610  6,097 TON 43.36 264365.92ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C
0011 1519000000-E 610  13,535 TON 60.55 819544.25ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0012 1523000000-E 610  14,408 TON 52.16 751521.28ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C
0013 1525000000-E 610  211 TON 64.76 13664.36ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0014 1575000000-E 620  1,968 TON 414.21 815165.28ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0015 1704000000-E SP   587 TON 94.86 55682.82PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0016 2830000000-N 858  4 EA  650.00 2600.00ADJ MANHOLES
0017 2845000000-N 858  6 EA  650.00 3900.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0018 4413000000-E SP   1,297 SF  5.89 7639.33WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0019 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 89543.44TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0020 4510000000-N SP   100 HR  37.00 3700.00LAW ENFORCEMENT
0021 4685000000-E 1205  105,926 LF  0.86 91096.36THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0022 4686000000-E 1205  64,001 LF  0.99 63360.99THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0023 4695000000-E 1205  562 LF  3.00 1686.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
0024 4697000000-E 1205  1,056 LF  3.50 3696.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0025 4700000000-E 1205  120 LF  3.75 450.0012"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS
0026 4710000000-E 1205  647 LF  9.00 5823.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0027 4721000000-E 1205  16 EA  150.00 2400.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120
0028 4725000000-E 1205  255 EA  115.00 29325.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS
0029 4770000000-E 1205  1,665 LF  2.65 4412.254" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **

(II)
0030 4810000000-E 1205  40,012 LF  0.67 26808.04PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0031 4845000000-N 1205  28 EA  75.00 2100.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL
0032 4850000000-E 1205  1,665 LF  1.00 1665.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE
0033 4900000000-N 1251  326 EA  11.25 3667.50PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0034 4905000000-N 1253  1,091 EA  24.80 27056.80SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER
0035 4940000000-N 1267  16 EA  95.00 1520.00FLEX DELINATR (YELLOW)
0036 5255000000-N 1413 Lump Sum 52119.47PORTABLE LIGHTING
0037 6000000000-E 1605  135 LF  5.39 727.65TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
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WAKE

2017CPT.05.03.10921.1,  2017CPT.05.03.20921.1

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

1 PRIMARY AND 11 SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

RALEIGH,  NC   

DE00185JAN 25 2017
12.852 MI

0038 6071010000-E SP   380 LF  7.93 3013.40WATTLE
0039 6084000000-E 1660 1.35 ACR 3900.00 5265.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0040 7444000000-E 1725  4,314 LF  5.38 23209.32INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

 

    TOTAL 3731142.79CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 3731142.79ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  2876566.12FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
     2  2928129.00S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
     3  3453415.00THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
     4  3731142.79CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC




